
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
372 
399 
331 
334 
308 
354 
344 
314 
367 
380 
377 
369 
310 
305 
328 
347 
303 
382 
407 
442 
446 
478 
300 
379 

385 

Name 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Georges Nassar 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Rafael Jesus 
Nathan Pope 
William Marshall 
Muhammed Kalla 
Adam Alkhansa 
Mikhail Remennik 
Nkose Ngoma 
Byron Pirrie 
Aadish Mehta 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Marc Tannous 
Louis Hartmann 
Julian Pope 
Ethan Welsh 
Ghanem Al Qemzi 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Mohammed Makki 
Rafael Martinez 
Selim Nasser 
Theo Palmer 

Simone Cunati 

Class 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
Senior170 
Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

SENIOR 

Laps 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
7 
7 
6 

7 

Best Tm 
54.331 
54.490 
54.520 
54.570 
54.576 
54.632 
54.820 
55.000 
55.059 
55.171 
55.245 
55.271 
55.298 
55.531 
55.714 
55.834 
55.858 
56.083 
56.526 
56.675 
56.726 
57.004 
57.848 

54.435 

Diff 

0.159 
0.189 
0.239 
0.245 
0.301 
0.489 
0.669 
0.728 
0.840 
0.914 
0.940 
0.967 
1.200 
1.383 
1.503 
1.527 
1.752 
2.195 
2.344 
2.395 
2.673 
3.517 

Gap 

0.159 
0.030 
0.050 
0.006 
0.056 
0.188 
0.180 
0.059 
0.112 
0.074 
0.026 
0.027 
0.233 
0.183 
0.120 
0.024 
0.225 
0.443 
0.149 
0.051 
0.278 
0.844 

Last Tm 
54.331 
54.949 
54.738 
54.704 
55.449 
56.004 
54.820 
55.145 
55.404 
55.171 
55.245 
55.554 
55.414 
55.550 
55.714 
56.547 
56.214 
56.269 
56.587 
57.005 
57.123 
57.004 
58.599 

54.675 

Total Tm 
7:16.790 
7:51.549 
7:52.033 
7:52.913 
7:51.881 
7:53.758 
7:16.404 
7:13.387 
7:08.138 
7:06.909 
7:06.289 
7:05.950 
7:05.515 
7:10.007 
7:18.560 
6:13.515 
7:08.584 
7:27.643 
7:12.833 
6:18.796 
7:15.228 
7:23.027 
7:24.477 

7:50.355 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 385 - DQ - Technical non-compliance. 

Printed: 02/02/2025 10:16:44 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK Track 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 6 

9.1. Senior/170 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 9:30:16 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

02/02/2025 09:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
372 
399 
331 
308 
354 
334 
367 
314 
380 
377 
385 
310 
369 
305 
303 
347 
442 
382 
446 
478 
300 
407 

328 
344 
379 

Name 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Arthur De Doncker 
Georges Nassar 
Rafael Jesus 
Nathan Pope 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Adam Alkhansa 
Muhammed Kalla 
Mikhail Remennik 
Nkose Ngoma 
Simone Cunati 
Aadish Mehta 
Byron Pirrie 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Julian Pope 
Louis Hartmann 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Ethan Welsh 
Mohammed Makki 
Rafael Martinez 
Selim Nasser 
Ghanem Al Qemzi 

Marc Tannous 
William Marshall 
Theo Palmer 

Class 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
Senior170 

SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

5 
4 

Best Tm 
54.609 
54.549 
54.596 
54.711 
54.748 
54.648 
54.935 
55.069 
55.183 
55.142 
54.679 
55.527 
55.209 
55.419 
56.008 
56.213 
56.829 
55.783 
56.673 
56.543 
57.289 
56.689 

56.335 
57.215 

Total Tm 
10:44.447 
10:44.581 
10:46.028 
10:48.673 
10:49.745 
10:49.957 
10:52.666 
10:54.744 
10:55.942 
10:56.646 
10:57.159 
11:01.315 
11:05.822 
11:06.703 
11:08.946 
11:13.756 
11:14.634 
11:15.079 
11:20.372 
11:20.605 
11:22.915 
11:28.456 

5:29.337 
4:37.557 

Diff 

0.134 
1.581 
4.226 
5.298 
5.510 
8.219 

10.297 
11.495 
12.199 
12.712 
16.868 
21.375 
22.256 
24.499 
29.309 
30.187 
30.632 
35.925 
36.158 
38.468 
44.009 

DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Gap 

0.134 
1.447 
2.645 
1.072 
0.212 
2.709 
2.078 
1.198 
0.704 
0.513 
4.156 
4.507 
0.881 
2.243 
4.810 
0.878 
0.445 
5.293 
0.233 
2.310 
5.541 

 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Official Result.  
Kart No. 305, 347 & 407 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 382 - 5 Seconds penalty - Unfair advantage. 

Printed: 02/02/2025 11:23:57 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK Track 

Margin of Victory 

0.134 

Avg. Speed 

73.738 

Best Lap Tm 

54.549 

Best Speed 

79.195 

Best Lap by 

399 - Arthur De Doncker 

 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 6 

9.1. Senior/170 

Heat 

Race (11 Laps) started at 10:39:59 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

02/02/2025 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
331 
354 
334 
367 
314 
344 
399 
310 
305 
377 
303 
308 
478 
446 
372 
300 

407 
442 
369 
382 
347 
380 
328 
379 
385 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Nathan Pope 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Adam Alkhansa 
Muhammed Kalla 
William Marshall 
Arthur De Doncker 
Aadish Mehta 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Nkose Ngoma 
Julian Pope 
Rafael Jesus 
Rafael Martinez 
Mohammed Makki 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Selim Nasser 

Ghanem Al Qemzi 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Louis Hartmann 
Mikhail Remennik 
Marc Tannous 
Theo Palmer 
Simone Cunati 

Class 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 
6 
2 
2 
1 

7 

Best Tm 
54.576 
54.748 
54.743 
54.744 
55.020 
54.995 
54.509 
55.294 
55.368 
55.287 
55.986 
54.536 
56.043 
56.568 
54.612 
56.992 

56.595 
56.776 
58.308 
58.328 

1:02.517 

54.700 

Total Tm 
14:53.420 
14:59.005 
14:59.296 
14:59.508 
15:01.874 
15:02.102 
15:03.489 
15:05.111 
15:06.084 
15:08.999 
15:12.357 
15:13.457 
15:15.077 
15:20.192 
15:22.184 
15:33.311 

11:31.331 
8:46.760 
3:17.030 
3:17.711 
2:24.415 

9:26.384 

Diff 

5.585 
5.876 
6.088 
8.454 
8.682 

10.069 
11.691 
12.664 
15.579 
18.937 
20.037 
21.657 
26.772 
28.764 
39.891 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

DQ 

Gap 

5.585 
0.291 
0.212 
2.366 
0.228 
1.387 
1.622 
0.973 
2.915 
3.358 
1.100 
1.620 
5.115 
1.992 

11.127 

 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Official Result. 
Kart No. 300, 347, 372, 399 & 442 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 372 - 10 Seconds penalty - Causing a collision. 

Printed: 02/02/2025 1:44:29 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK Track 

Margin of Victory 

5.585 

Avg. Speed 

62.860 

Best Lap Tm 

54.509 

Best Speed 

79.253 

Best Lap by 

399 - Arthur De Doncker 

 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 6 

9.1. Senior/170 

Pre-final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:46:15 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

02/02/2025 11:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

DQ 

No. 
331 
354 
334 
367 
314 
344 
399 
310 
305 
377 
303 
308 
478 
446 
372 
300 

407 
442 
369 
382 
347 
380 
328 
379 
385 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Nathan Pope 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Adam Alkhansa 
Muhammed Kalla 
William Marshall 
Arthur De Doncker 
Aadish Mehta 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Nkose Ngoma 
Julian Pope 
Rafael Jesus 
Rafael Martinez 
Mohammed Makki 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Selim Nasser 

Ghanem Al Qemzi 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Byron Pirrie 
Ethan Welsh 
Louis Hartmann 
Mikhail Remennik 
Marc Tannous 
Theo Palmer 
Simone Cunati 

Class 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

9 
6 
2 
2 
1 

7 

Best Tm 
54.576 
54.748 
54.743 
54.744 
55.020 
54.995 
54.509 
55.294 
55.368 
55.287 
55.986 
54.536 
56.043 
56.568 
54.612 
56.992 

56.595 
56.776 
58.308 
58.328 

1:02.517 

54.700 

Total Tm 
14:53.420 
14:59.005 
14:59.296 
14:59.508 
15:01.874 
15:02.102 
15:03.489 
15:05.111 
15:06.084 
15:08.999 
15:12.357 
15:13.457 
15:15.077 
15:20.192 
15:22.184 
15:33.311 

11:31.331 
8:46.760 
3:17.030 
3:17.711 
2:24.415 

9:26.384 

Diff 

5.585 
5.876 
6.088 
8.454 
8.682 

10.069 
11.691 
12.664 
15.579 
18.937 
20.037 
21.657 
26.772 
28.764 
39.891 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

DQ 

Gap 

5.585 
0.291 
0.212 
2.366 
0.228 
1.387 
1.622 
0.973 
2.915 
3.358 
1.100 
1.620 
5.115 
1.992 

11.127 

 

Sorted on Laps

Text 
Kart No. 385 - Exclusion from the meeting - Aggravated contact. 

Printed: 02/02/2025 1:44:29 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK Track 

Margin of Victory 

5.585 

Avg. Speed 

62.860 

Best Lap Tm 

54.509 

Best Speed 

79.253 

Best Lap by 

399 - Arthur De Doncker 

 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 6 

9.1. Senior/170 

Pre-final 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:46:15 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

02/02/2025 11:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
331 
372 
308 
334 
367 
354 
399 
382 
344 
347 
305 
303 
478 
446 
369 

407 
380 
442 
314 
377 
300 
310 
328 
379 

Name 
Georges Nassar 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Rafael Jesus 
Jeremy Montgomery-Swan 
Adam Alkhansa 
Nathan Pope 
Arthur De Doncker 
Ethan Welsh 
William Marshall 
Louis Hartmann 
Kian Krahenbuhl 
Julian Pope 
Rafael Martinez 
Mohammed Makki 
Byron Pirrie 

Ghanem Al Qemzi 
Mikhail Remennik 
Charbel Abi Gebrayel 
Muhammed Kalla 
Nkose Ngoma 
Selim Nasser 
Aadish Mehta 
Marc Tannous 
Theo Palmer 

Class 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
Senior170 
SENIOR 

Senior170 
SENIOR 
Senior170 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 
SENIOR 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 

14 
14 

9 
7 
3 

Best Tm 
54.785 
54.660 
54.619 
54.749 
54.744 
54.963 
55.082 
55.380 
55.226 
55.931 
55.600 
55.741 
56.122 
56.852 
57.672 

56.897 
55.342 
56.457 
55.822 
56.088 

Total Tm 
13:55.736 
13:56.671 
13:57.284 
13:57.830 
13:59.000 
14:00.970 
14:05.286 
14:12.322 
14:12.405 
14:17.188 
14:21.460 
14:21.838 
14:26.592 
14:35.263 
14:06.559 

13:38.735 
13:39.525 

8:45.035 
6:47.076 
3:02.556 

7.969 

Diff 

0.935 
1.548 
2.094 
3.264 
5.234 
9.550 

16.586 
16.669 
21.452 
25.724 
26.102 
30.856 
39.527 

1 Lap 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Gap 

0.935 
0.613 
0.546 
1.170 
1.970 
4.316 
7.036 
0.083 
4.783 
4.272 
0.378 
4.754 
8.671 
1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Official Result. 
Kart No. 303 & 305 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 382 - 3 Seconds penalty - Tramline infringement (2 Wheels). 

Printed: 02/02/2025 3:32:44 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK Track 

Margin of Victory 

0.935 

Avg. Speed 

77.536 

Best Lap Tm 

54.619 

Best Speed 

79.093 

Best Lap by 

308 - Rafael Jesus 

 

IAME Series UAE 24/25 - Round 6 

9.1. Senior/170 

Final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:02:36 

Al Forsan Circuit 1.200 km 

02/02/2025 13:40 


